
Technical data sheet
Floor socket UDHOME-ONE, with brush outlet, with floor
covering recess, unequipped, stainless steel
Item number: 7368357

Square floor socket for use in dry-cleaned system and screed floors in indoor
areas. Installation housing with pre-marked insertion openings for pipes
(M20/M25). Cover adjustable to the upper edge of the floor covering with 4
height-adjustment supports. The minimum installation depth is 75 mm, the
height-adjustment range is +30 mm. Frame and stainless steel cover visible in
the floor covering. Cover with floor covering recess and brush outlet for routing
cables. Empty housing for one Modul 45® installation device and one data
socket. The data technology support for the data socket is to be ordered separa-
tely. The space is closed with a blind plate when delivered.

Stainless steel

Bright, treated

Master data
Item number
Type
Description 1
Description 2
Manufacturer
Dimension
Material
Surface
Surface standard
Smallest sales unit
Unit of quantity
Weight
Weight unit
CO2 Footprint (GWP) Cradle-to-
Gate

7368357
UDHOME-ONE BN15
Floor socket
unequipped, with brush outlet
OBO
140x140x75
Stainless steel
Bright, treated

1
Piece
200 kg
kg/100 pc.
11,0264 kg CO2e / 1 Piece
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Floor socket UDHOME-ONE, with brush outlet, with floor
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Dimensions
Length
Width
Height
Dimension h

140 mm
140 mm
75 mm
75 mm

Technical data
Number of installable devices
No. of entries
Number of SCHUKO sockets
Number of sockets according to
the British standard
Version for
Cable outlet version
Equipment
Floor covering protection frame
Floor care
Cover version
Seal installation option
Application when used
Application when unused
Screed height, max.
Screed height, min.
Floor height, max.
Floor height, min.
Suitable for outdoor use
Suitable for raised floor installati-
on
Suitable for screed-flush closed
underfloor ducts
Suitable for screed-covered un-
derfloor ducts
Suitable for cavity floor installation
Suitable for wet care
Suitable for underfloor ducts
Device support to accept moun-
ting boxes
Length of external dimensions
Length of installation dimensions
With floor covering recess

2
6
0
0

Square
Brush bar
Empty housing
no
Dry
Floor covering recess
no
6.101.1 Dry floor care
6.101.1 Dry floor care
105 mm
75 mm
105 mm
75 mm
no
yes

no

no

yes
no
no
no

140 mm
144 mm
yes
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Technical data
Nominal size for device installati-
on units
Height-adjustment range, max.
Height-adjustment range, min.
Protection rating (IP) when used
Protection rating (IP) when unu-
sed
Protection rating IK code
Heavy-duty version
Vertical load, large area
Vertical load, small area
Approvals
Floor covering thickness

2

105 mm
75 mm
IP20
IP40

IK10
no
to 15,000 N
to 3,000 N
VDE
15 mm

3 OBO | 19.07.2025


