Technical data sheet

Floor socket UDHOME-ONE, with brush outlet, with floor covering recess, unequipped, stainless steel ltem number: 7368357





Square floor socket for use in dry-cleaned system and screed floors in indoor areas. Installation housing with pre-marked insertion openings for pipes (M20/M25). Cover adjustable to the upper edge of the floor covering with 4 height-adjustment supports. The minimum installation depth is 75 mm, the height-adjustment range is +30 mm. Frame and stainless steel cover visible in the floor covering. Cover with floor covering recess and brush outlet for routing cables. Empty housing for one Modul 45® installation device and one data socket. The data technology support for the data socket is to be ordered separately. The space is closed with a blind plate when delivered.





Stainless steel



Bright, treated

Master data

Item number	7368357		
Туре	UDHOME-ONE BN15		
Description 1	Floor socket		
Description 2	unequipped, with brush outlet		
Manufacturer	OBO		
Dimension	140x140x75		
Material	Stainless steel		
Surface	Bright, treated		
Surface standard			
Smallest sales unit	1		
Unit of quantity	Piece		
Weight	200 kg		
Weight unit	kg/100 pc.		
CO2 Footprint (GWP) Cradle-to- Gate	11,0264 kg CO2e / 1 Piece		

Technical data sheet

Floor socket UDHOME-ONE, with brush outlet, with floor covering recess, unequipped, stainless steel Item number: 7368357



	40
	014

_		_		
Tρ	chr	nica	ιМ	ata

Number of installable devices	2
No. of entries	6
Number of SCHUKO sockets	0
Number of sockets according to the British standard	0
Version for	Square
Cable outlet version	Brush bar
Equipment	Empty housing
Floor covering protection frame	no
Floor care	Dry
Cover version	Floor covering recess
Seal installation option	no
Application when used	6.101.1 Dry floor care
Application when unused	6.101.1 Dry floor care
Screed height, max.	105 mm
Screed height, min.	75 mm
Floor height, max.	105 mm
Floor height, min.	75 mm
Suitable for outdoor use	no
Suitable for raised floor installation	yes
Suitable for screed-flush closed underfloor ducts	no
Suitable for screed-covered underfloor ducts	no
Suitable for cavity floor installation	yes
Suitable for wet care	no
Suitable for underfloor ducts	no
Device support to accept mounting boxes	no
Length of external dimensions	140 mm
Length of installation dimensions	144 mm
With floor covering recess	yes
3 22 2	,

Technical data sheet

Floor socket UDHOME-ONE, with brush outlet, with floor covering recess, unequipped, stainless steel Item number: 7368357



Technical data				
	Nominal size for device installation units	2		
	Height-adjustment range, max.	105 mm		
	Height-adjustment range, min.	75 mm		
	Protection rating (IP) when used	IP20		
	Protection rating (IP) when unused	IP40		
	Protection rating IK code	IK10		
	Heavy-duty version	no		
	Vertical load, large area	to 15,000 N		
	Vertical load, small area	to 3,000 N		
	Approvals	VDE		
	Floor covering thickness	15 mm		